STGIPS30C60T-H fiches techniques PDF
STMicroelectronics - IGBT
	Numéro de référence	STGIPS30C60T-H
	Description	IGBT
	Fabricant	 STMicroelectronics
	Logo
1 Page
	 	No Preview Available !
STGIPS30C60T-H
SLLIMM™ small low-loss intelligent molded module
IPM, 3-phase inverter - 30 A, 600 V short-circuit rugged IGBT
Datasheet - preliminary data
Applications
• 3-phase inverters for motor drives
• Air conditioners
SDIP-25L
Features
• IPM 30 A, 600 V 3-phase IGBT inverter bridge
including control ICs for gate driving and free-
wheeling diodes
• Short-circuit rugged IGBTs
• 3.3 V, 5 V, 15 V CMOS/TTL inputs
comparators with hysteresis and pull-down /
pull-up resistors
• Undervoltage lockout
• Internal bootstrap diode
• Interlocking function
• Shutdown function
• DBC leading to low thermal resistance
• Isolation rating of 2500 Vrms/min
• 4.7 kΩ NTC for temperature control
• UL recognized: UL1557 file E81734
Description
This intelligent power module provides a
compact, high performance AC motor drive in a
simple, rugged design. Combining ST proprietary
control ICs with the most advanced short-circuit-
rugged IGBT system technology, this device is
ideal for 3-phase inverters in applications such as
motor drives and air conditioners. SLLIMM™ is a
trademark of STMicroelectronics.
Order code
STGIPS30C60T-H
Table 1. Device summary
Marking
Package
GIPS30C60T-H
SDIP-25L
Packing
Tube
April 2015
DocID025530 Rev 3
1/19
	Pages	Pages 19
	Télécharger	[ STGIPS30C60T-H ]
Fiche technique recommandé
	No	Description détaillée	Fabricant
	STGIPS30C60T-H	IGBT
STMicroelectronics
	US18650VTC5A	Lithium-Ion Battery
Sony
	TSPC106	PCI Bus Bridge Memory Controller
ATMEL
	TP9380	NPN SILICON RF POWER TRANSISTOR
Advanced Semiconductor
www.DataSheetWiki.com    |   2020   |
Contactez-nous  |   Recherche